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6.—Group Life Insurance Effected and in Force in Canada by Companies under 
Federal Registration, 1958-60 

Year and 
Nationality of Company 

Effected 

Policies Amount 

In Force Dec. 31 

Policies Certificates Amount 
Average 

Amount per 
Certificate 

1958 

Canadian 
British 
Foreign 

1959 

Canadian 
British 
Foreign 

1960 

Canadian 
British 
Foreign 

No. 

1,701 
72 

4,618 

2,796 
65 

4,016 

2,746 
106 

3,324 

805,771,324 
16,716,142 

280,129,049 

1,125,725,307 
10,946,280 

402,194,504 

1,138,360,835 
46,156,941 

301,489,442 

No. 

11,998 
230 

15,145 

16,161 
276 

16,987 

17,618 
380 

17,536 

No. 

5,677,800 
19,329 

2,314,709 

7,793,897 
21,677 

2,707,345 

9,339,582 
31,623 

3,259,336 

6,773,654,943 
89,455,757 

3,540,598,911 

8,411,057,904 
109,960,955 

4,068,726,275 

9,747,785,180 
158,683,178 

4,496,619,617 

1,193 
4,628 
1,530 

1,079 
5,073 
1,503 

1,044 
5,018 
1,380 

7.—Insurance Deatb Bates in Canada, 1958-60 

1958 1959 1960 

Type of Insurer Policies 
Exposed 

to 
Risk 

Policies 
Ter

minated 
by Death 

Death 
Rate 
per 

1,000 

Policies 
Exposed 

to 
Risk 

Policies 
Ter

minated 
by Death 

Death 
Rate 
per 

1,000 

Policies 
Exposed 

to 
Risk 

Policies 
Ter

minated 
by Death 

Death 
Rate 
per 

1,000 

All companies, 

No. 

6,740,661 

3,384,562 

500,142 

No. 

36,450 

33,565 

4,252 

5.4 

9.9 

8.5 

No. 

6,963,033 

3,204,368 

512,587 

No. 

36,594 

30,405 

4,240 

5.3 

9.5 

8.3 

No. 

7,363,722 

2,820,903 

503,631 

No. 

39,383 

29,042 

4,154 

5.4 

All companies, 

No. 

6,740,661 

3,384,562 

500,142 

No. 

36,450 

33,565 

4,252 

5.4 

9.9 

8.5 

No. 

6,963,033 

3,204,368 

512,587 

No. 

36,594 

30,405 

4,240 

5.3 

9.5 

8.3 

No. 

7,363,722 

2,820,903 

503,631 

No. 

39,383 

29,042 

4,154 

10.3 

Fraternal benefit 

No. 

6,740,661 

3,384,562 

500,142 

No. 

36,450 

33,565 

4,252 

5.4 

9.9 

8.5 

No. 

6,963,033 

3,204,368 

512,587 

No. 

36,594 

30,405 

4,240 

5.3 

9.5 

8.3 

No. 

7,363,722 

2,820,903 

503,631 

No. 

39,383 

29,042 

4,154 8.3 

Totals 10,625,365 74,267 7.0 10,679,988 71,239 6.7 10,688,256 72,579 6.8 10,625,365 74,267 7.0 10,679,988 71,239 6.7 10,688,256 72,579 

Subsection 3.—Finances of Companies Transacting Life Insurance under 
Federal Registration 

The financial statistics in Tables 8 and 9 relate only to life insurance transacted by 
companies under federal registration. The figures for British and foreign companies 
apply to their assets, liabilities and operations in Canada only. On the other hand, the 
assets and liabilities, revenue and expenditure of Canadian companies are given for total 
business, including business arising outside of Canada as well as in Canada. 


