6.—Group Life Insurance Effected and in Force in Canada by Companies under Federal Registration, 1958-60

Year and Nationality of Company	Effected		In Force Dec. 31					
	Policies	Amount	Policies	Certificates	Amount	Average Amount per Certificate		
	No.	\$	No.	No.	\$	\$		
1958								
Canadian	1,701 72 4,618	805,771,324 16,716,142 280,129,049	11,998 230 15,145	5,677,800 19,329 2,314,709	6,773,654,943 89,455,757 3,540,598,911	1,193 4,628 1,530		
1959	S							
Canadian	2,796 65 4,016	1,125,725,307 10,946,280 402,194,504	16,161 276 16,987	7,793,897 21,677 2,707,345	8,411,057,904 109,960,955 4,068,726,275	1,079 5,073 1,503		
1960		,						
Canadian. British. Foreign.	2,746 106 3,324	1,138,360,835 46,156,941 301,489,442	17,618 380 17,536	9,339,582 31,623 3,259,336	9,747,785,180 158,683,178 4,496,619,617	1,044 5,018 1,380		

7.-Insurance Death Rates in Canada, 1958-60

	1958			1959			1960				
Type of Insurer	Policies Exposed to Risk	Policies Ter- minated by Death	Death Rate per 1,000	Policies Exposed to Risk	Policies Ter- minated by Death	Death Rate per 1,000	Policies Exposed to Risk	Policies Ter- minated by Death	Death Rate per 1,000		
	No.	No.		No.	No.		No.	No.			
All companies, ordinary	6,740,661	36,450	5.4	6,963,033	36,594	5.3	7,363,722	39,383	5.4		
All companies, industrial	3,384,562	33,565	9.9	3,204,368	30,405	9.5	2,820,903	29,042	10.3		
Fraternal benefit societies	500,142	4,252	8.5	512,587	4,240	8.3	503,631	4,154	8.3		
Totals	10,625,365	74,267	7.0	10,679,988	71,239	6.7	10,688,256	72,579	6.8		

Subsection 3.—Finances of Companies Transacting Life Insurance under Federal Registration

The financial statistics in Tables 8 and 9 relate only to life insurance transacted by companies under federal registration. The figures for British and foreign companies apply to their assets, liabilities and operations in Canada only. On the other hand, the assets and liabilities, revenue and expenditure of Canadian companies are given for total business, including business arising outside of Canada as well as in Canada.